

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. MP No. 10452/2011 In
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1880 OF 2010

SURENDRAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP. BY
DETECTIVE INSPECTOR, CBCID, KOZHIKODE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to
withdraw this petition with a liberty to approach the High
Court. We find in the Order sheet that the High Court is taking
necessary steps for getting the appeal heard expeditiously.

The petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. M.P. No. 10452 OF 2011

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1880 OF 2010

(RENU DIWAN)

Court Master

SURENDRAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP. BY
DETECTIVE INSPECTOR, CBCID, KOZHIKODE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw this petition with a liberty to approach the High Court. We find in the Order sheet that the High Court is taking necessary steps for getting the appeal heard expeditiously.

The petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
MAY 13, 2011